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Construction Completed 12/31/1955  

 
# of Buildings 

   
Waste Management 

 

Residential 

Non-Residential 

10 
0 

 Domestic Waste 

Bulk Waste 
2 exterior compactors; 16 interior compactors 

2 bulk containers on 1 waste compound 
 

TOTAL 10  Heating Systems Federal FST-250; Gordon Piatt F14-GO-50 

Building Stories 7, 13 
 

Fuel Type Natural Gas 

 
BBL Block 3489, Lot 1 

  
# of Elevators 

 
20 

 
# of Units (Dwelling + Non-Dwelling) 

 
815 (DU 810) 

  
# of Boilers 

 
4 

 
5-Year PNA 

 
$ 327,419,552 

  
Electricity Bill 

 
Paid by NYCHA 

 
20-Year PNA 

 
$ 382,399,969 

  
Senior Housing 

 
No 

 
# of Residents 

Section 8 

 
 

0 

  
Opportunity Zone 

 
YES 

Public Housing 1,695    
 

TOTAL 1,695    
 
 

# of Dwelling Units 
 

0BR 55 
1BR 80 
2BR 466 
3BR 119 
4BR 15  
5BR - 

TOTAL 815 

Hoffmann, Carly
FYI this is a typo - it should be 199
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Community Space 

 

Development Usage Status Tenant SQFT Site Address City 
Agency 

 
Howard Child Care Occupied 

 
Brooklyn Kindergarten Society 6,400 1592 East New York Avenue DOE 

 
Howard Community Center - Cornerstone Occupied 

 
CAMBA 7,629 90 Watkins Street DYCD 
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BLDG# SH# RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS ZIP CODE BLOCK LOT BIN # AMP# HZ FACILITY 
1 001 YES 30 GLENMORE AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339436 NY005000720   
1 002 YES 61 THATFORD AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3424540 NY005000720  STORAGE ROOM 

2 003 YES 1550 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339434 NY005000720  GLASS SHOP / CARPENTERS SHOP / ELEVATOR SHOP / 
MAINTENANCE SHOP 

2 003  1552 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339434 NY005000720  DEVELOPMENT MAINTENANCE OFFICE 
2 004 YES 1560 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3424539 NY005000720   
2 004  1562 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3424539 NY005000720  DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICE 

3 005 YES 1548 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339433 NY005000720  BOILER / PLASTERERS SHOP / EXTERMINATOR SHOP /  
PAINT SHOP A / PAINT SHOP B / STORAGE ROOM 

4 006 YES 40 GLENMORE AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339437 NY005000720   
4 007 YES 80 OSBORN STREET 11212 3489 1 3424541 NY005000720  STORAGE ROOM / CARPENTER SHOP 
5 008 YES 1570 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339435 NY005000720  GROUNDS SHOP / STORAGE ROOM 
5 009 YES 1580 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3424542 NY005000720   
6 010 YES 60 GLENMORE AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3348343 NY005000720   
6 010  90 WATKINS AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3348343 NY005000720  COMMUNITY CENTER 
7 011 YES 1590 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339438 NY005000720  LAUNDRY ROOM / STORAGE ROOM 
7 011  1592 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339438 NY005000720  DAY CARE CENTER 
8 012 YES 300 MOTHER GASTON BOULEVARD 11212 3489 1 3339441 NY005000720   
8 013 YES 270 MOTHER GASTON BOULEVARD 11212 3489 1 3424543 NY005000720  STORAGE ROOM 
9 014 YES 290 MOTHER GASTON BOULEVARD 11212 3489 1 3339442 NY005000720   
9 015 YES 280 MOTHER GASTON BOULEVARD 11212 3489 1 3424544 NY005000720  STORAGE ROOM 
10 016  1620 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE 11212 3489 1 3339439 NY005000720  COMMUNITY OPERATIONS SPACE (VACANT) 
10 016 YES 260 MOTHER GASTON BOULEVARD 11212 3489 1 3339439 NY005000720  STORAGE ROOM 

 

Notes: 
• BLDG# = Building Number 
• SH# = Stairhall Number 
• RESIDENTIAL indicates a residential mailing address. 
• AMP# = Asset Management Project Number 
• BIN = Building Identification Number 
• HZ = Hurricane Zone 

 


